

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13077/2008

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue Fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered
post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, as prayed for.

Office has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of
respondent in the cause title as "State of Haryana & Ors." instead of
"State of Haryana & Anr.". Compliance be reported to the undersigned in
writing within a week.

List the matter on 19.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar