

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13077/2008

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Deepansh Sharma appearing for Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Advocate states that they have filed proof of service upon both the respondents on 13.10.2008. Registry has to verify the record and to put the documents in file without fail. If necessary, Registry may ask for the photo copy of the proof to the learned advocate for the petitioners.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar