

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13077/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2008 in CWP No.9281/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6030-6031 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,AOR

Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.6030-6031 of 2011

Ms. Anisha Jain requests for an adjournment on the ground that Shri B.S. Jain, advocate, who is to argue the case on behalf of the petitioners in S.L.P.(C) Nos.6030-6031 of 2011, is unwell.

2

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and

hearing of the special leave petitions is adjourned for eight weeks.

S.L.P.(C) No. 13077 of 2008

Since, we have adjourned the connected case, hearing of this petition is also adjourned for eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master