

ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.2 SECTION IV
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4303 OF 2012

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI & ORS. Appellant (s)
 VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 WITH
 Civil Appeal NO. 4264-4265 of 2012
 (With office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants request for an adjournment to enable their clients to file an additional affidavit and annex documents to show that the competent authority had sanctioned change of land use and permitted construction of the residential and industrial buildings.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose of filing additional affidavit.
 Put up after four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
 | Court Master
 |

| | (Usha Sharma)
 | | Court Master
 | |