

1
ITEM NO.28

IN COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4303 OF 2012

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4264-4265 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Irom Denning, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for the appellants in Civil Appeal No. 4303 of 2012 seeking
four weeks' further time to comply with order dated 6.8.2013, hearing
of the appeals is adjourned for six weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master