

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4303 OF 2012

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4264-4265 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Saroj Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance the appellants are allowed two weeks' time to file additional affidavit and annex documents in terms of order dated 6th August, 2013. If any affidavit is filed, the appeal will proceed on the basis of material available on record.

The case may be listed for hearing according to the same.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER