

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in
Civil Appeal No.4303/2012

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from
filing O.T. and substitution and office report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the
Lrs. of deceased appellant No.1 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within seven days.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar