

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 4303 OF 2012

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the appeal after arguing at length, in the light of Report of Administrator, HUDA, Rohtak. The prayer for withdrawal of the appeal is declined.

We find no merit in the appeal. No case for interference is made out in appeal on the basis of Report. Consequently, the appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 03, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4303/2012

JAGMAL SINGH SAINI (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
D. Monika Gusain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)